

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9554/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in BA No. 956/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RATNAKAR MANIKRAO GUTTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 17.01.2020.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER