

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9554/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in BA No. 956/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RATNAKAR MANIKRAO GUTTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 159711/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 159712/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 193445/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 192967/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mahadev N., Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file an affidavit as to what is the nature of further investigation and what is the status thereafter.

Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after three weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

